V{7 /=

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

RV RE

OMPHOBBY
#1 BY DESIGN

Thank you for buying OMP HOBBY products.The M2 EVO
is the latest technology in Rotary RC mldels.Please read this
manual carefully before assembling and flying the New M2 EVO

helicopter.We recommend that you keep this manual for future
reference

TR R R B TR R B o

BN AL ATE R 2R AR SR, LI IRIERES (127
MR BAFON T IR LT, 595 DR SEA R, M
—E RN AR KD, iR ERERARIE, UMENH)E
3%,



L
INTRODUCTION i &5 VE ==

Thank you for buying OMPHOBBY Products. The M2 EVO Helicopter is designed as an easy to use,full featured Helicopter R/C model capable of all
forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual carefully before operating the model and follow all precautions and recommendations in the
manual. Be sure to retain the manal for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning.

The M2 EVO is a new product developed by OMPHOBBY. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability
for beginners,full aerobatic capbility for advanced fliers, and unsurpassed reliability for all customers.

R R AR 0, N TIRE ST EERML EVOETHIL, S ETFMIEE e R AW B G R T AR L R EX A BT, [N
BREREFRARY, EANERTIHEULEERSE.

M2 EVOR H DB A IR AR BTHER ™5, ARERT R UTRE M EERIERIE R BN VTR E . M2 EVORRERIENILE.

WARNING LABEL LEGEND f7E {854 X

WARNING || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.

B DROAB RIREE B AR, T P B R T RESE B P B R ™ LA 5

CAUTION || Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
= PUONER X L B, T A8 R T G AR -

® FORBIDDEN || Do not attempt under any circumstances
b | AR, B2 RERE.

IMPORTANT NOTES & £/ B

R/C helicopters, including The M2 EVO are not toys.R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide superior
performance.Improper use of this product can result in serious injury or even death. Please read this manual carefully before using and make sure to
be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others and your environment when operating all OMPHOBBY products.

Manufacturer and seller assume no liability for the operation or the use of this product . Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote
control helicopters at a legal flying field. After the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

M2 EVORESEETHIUFEICR, CREE TV L R STt HORAOAR IR &, B LT B8 P A 24 A AR T e 2 ™ LA 250
U, MHZHAES LR AR, 2RBFERAR %2,

VR EAEE AN, SRR IR R T 06 R W LR A SR 2 AN ST, AP i S fts
A B E T LR RN EE AT A HR BN SRR S T 2 A B 2 T T, R EZEER TRIERA, P REHEZA R
AR TR A P £ L AT R 5 % & 5T

RC Helicopters require skill to operate. We recommend that you obtain the assistance of an experienced pilot before attempting to fiy our products for
the first time. Local expert assistance is the best way to assure properly assemble, setup, and safe flight of your model for the first time.

Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of crashes, incorrect setup, modifications or lack of necessary user skill are not covered by any warranty
and cannot be returned for repair or replacement.

Please contact our distributors for technical support and parts supply if you experience problems.

BT R T F MR BOR AR R, ATRRMENR, MERAEELEBE, MG R A RS, AT
PRI SET i B T, WBH ERRIE LB R, AN SR AR SE AR RIS, RN TR

SAFETY NOTES %4 1F & $ Ui

CAUTION

EE

Fly only in safe areas,away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people .R/C aircraft may suffer
accidents,failures,and crashes due to a variety of reasons including,lack of maintenance,pilot error or radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their
actions and damage or injury occurring during the poeration or as of a result of R/C aircraft models.

BEER BB T AR, VTR SLEEARE, AR GEIEIR, BTBHEETR, DRRE LIMARE. #E TS
AT RESTEATBINEN, F UTEFBIER AT 24, I 7B R AT R TR 51T

EN N 2 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Precautions before use {3 Fil il i &/ IS ==

®F°RB'DDEN LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION it 5 bcfg i A Bt

ZEIE

To ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model do not fly near airports, buildings, roads, crowded areas or high voltage cables.

R/C helicopters can fiy at high speed and have high RPM rotor blades thus they pose a certain degree of potential danger.Choose a legal
andsafe flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles, other people, animals etc.

For the first practice please choose a legal flying field with ample clear space. Flying over long grass reduces damage in event of a Y
crash.Consider use of training landing gear. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind snow or darkness.
BETHHLKATIO B — s I EE, AR i R, AR AR I 2, I R B B AT 2 LT

]

PAEBRIBERAN mtk #50. RERL. WA%S, BRRENALIERE CRS AN FR.
MIRGEINT, SR R L B TS SRR BT, B T TR TG R BR fr 2 RIERIFER. E2E TR, 1T
FRLRATEME, DIRA S KA % 4

FORBIDDEN V= ey
® s | PREVENT MOISTURE i i i 31 5%

AN

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components. %o

Itis crtical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants.The introduction or exposure to water or 4‘ l[‘m“—)

moisture in any form can cause the model to malfuntion resulting in loss of use or a crash .Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture ‘ i

EHLA AL R O Y RO, T AR 1B 1E MR BUK S, REGAES BB RIS AL, B7 1K St AW AT B e << S
T R TR O >3

(N)FORE0EN | PREVENT OPETATION /17K 2416 i 76

ZEIE

Please use only genuine replacement of parts on the manual to ensure corrrct operation.Use of non-standard or damaged parts voids
warranty and may cause danger.This product is for R/C model,do not use for other purpose.

W BATEOEI L, AR Rl M =R TR B R %, URRENes.
EHAT S RIRA N, EOERER, AR T L, EMNUR RS,

WARNING | OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT
25| BemaRE

Before turning on your model and transmitter check with other RC model users in the area that you are safe to fly.

The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,tuning,trimming,and actual first flight.
(Itis recommend you to practice with computer-based flight simulator.)

AT, HWARDAMRGRA R AT, AT RHRGSRA IR E3E 5 ST RERIMER

R RIS A e L, BRER ARG T, FRLRMALEF RS, AT T, (B & §§§§§§%?
LTFRFRNDER L)

WARNING
%% | SAFE OPERATION %4 #(E

Operate this unit within your ability.Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation may cause in danger

HTHCRANETRE - EBAREHARIER A BTl ST, WA ESRSERE, BRI TR,

CAUTION
£ | ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES i B iz di il Ztk

During the operation of the helicopter,the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate of speed .The blades are capable of inflicting
serious bodily injury and damage to the environment.Be conscious of the hazard from the rotor blades and maintain safe distance at all time.
Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself and others,as well as surrounding objects.Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on.Immediately turn off the model and transmitter and remove battery when you have landed model.

HETHE RS R TSN, VIR EIFE R ErTer, DUR s ek KR .

CAUTION
HE | KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT i B #i )

R/C models are made of various forms of plastisc.Plastic is very susceptible to damage or deformation due to extreme heat and clod climate .Make
sure not to store the model near any source of heat such direct strong sunlight or heater.It is best to store the model indoors ,in a climate-controlled
room-temperature environment.

S RUPMFESE LS, ATHREENR, MAERBERAR. M. LREREET LRSI,
WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 3 /N



AutoCAD SHX Text
(勤练电脑模拟器及)

AutoCAD SHX Text
,避免在浴室或雨天时使用，防止水气进入机身内部而导致机件及电


_

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY H 4% T A V= =
< ’/ / G,
@ O /—.@/ ’Qy
Cutter Knife JJ 1 Scissors B JJ Needle Nose Pliers 22 B Diagonal Cutting Pliers 7} 12
Philips Screw Drive I8 22 2T Hex Driver (1.5 & 2mm) N fIRL T om‘\‘ﬂiﬁim CA Gluel [ Thrdlock ABf
TR AG 7 1
When you see the marks as below,please use glue or greae to ensure flying safety.
WHEU TS 2 A% 0%, Wi LS L, DR 2 k.
Apply ZLEE Threadlock Apply Petroleum-Based, Loosely Tighten
FEFEREIR Light Viscosity Lube B
VR I T
a“ @
Apply NO Threadlock Apply Synthetic Fully Tighten
ToF A 22 f Grease AR
Vi I VR
Apply I‘\/IE‘DIU‘M CA Repeat Multiple Times Threadlock application area (1mm)
(EFIBR e Al L E2N BRI ERSE RN O
NN 4 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1.0mm


Specifications S

IV =

434

Specifications Z 4t &

@ Lenght: 422mm

@ Height: 140mm

@ Main Blade: 190mm

@ Main Rotor Diameter: 434mm
@ Tail Rotor Diameter: 88.9mm
@ Flying Weight: 345g

Features 7145 &

@ HlLHK: 422mm

® Hl&mE: 140mm

@ FjEEKE: 190mm
@ FERAEM: 434mm
® EitHEA: 88.9mm
@ L\ EEY: 345¢

@ Direct drive main and tail rotor design with dual brushless motor
@ All metal 7075 aluminum alloy material flybarless head design
@ Airframe all carbon fiber lightweight design

@ Streamlined low wind resistance hood design

@ 4in 1 OFS control system

@ Attitude stabillization mode and 3D lock mode switch freely

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

© SEHIXUE L E B R e R it

® EERITREEM LR RIEE kit
©® ML SHREN R

@ ViATUR KBk Z i

® VU &—O0FStEh R4

o LKA MIDsE g i

EN



step1 BB~

\ CAUTION Thrust bearing and radial bearing are wear items, and thus should be
H'-%T regularlyinspected and replaced as necessary.
For 3D flights with high headspeed the inspection interval should be reducedto
Obverse of bearing faces inside. ensure flight safety.
AT O N

SRRV AR R, R e R A .

e Re TFEE=AE i, R, DE (s,
7k (@3x@6x2.5mm)x4

Bearing-MR63ZZ

Ak

@3x@6x2.5mm

i

%

Washer Thrust bearingOFM-6M
F 3k (@3x@4.4x1.4mm)x2 IF4E 4R @3x@6x2.8mm //
Spindle beaﬁng spacer
i F (@14.2x@6x0.1mm)
@ Main rotor/holder Wash yZ
Eas S Washer
EHLHAME
Spindle bearing spacer C/-\UT]ON @3x@4.4x1.4mm
TR (04.2006%0.1mm)x2 HE
Bearing-MR632Z
Thrust bearing ik
1EfE4i7K (93xD6x2.8) @3x@6x2.5mm

|1 &
OLC M= | e

Thrust bearingF3-6M

IEHEHR (03X@6x2.8mm)x2 (our) (N JRBAB R, TR R AL R B E LIRA 243,
AR [EESIUN LRI E

After the feathering shaft screw is locked, please note that the rotor holder can

\ J rotate smoothly

Damper rubber
WHERE
@3x@6x3mm

Feathering shaft
f@3x38.8mm

Pay attention to the direction CAUTION
of the copper washer &
/

S B S B A

— |1

Metal main rotor r/wousing
SRR A

Washer
#h
Washer Horizontal shaft elastic washer @2x@5x0.2mm
% 3 ,
)7 (@2x@5x0.2mm)x2 Hichibs %448 @3.1x@5x0.6mm / Socket screw
FURER WA R4
M2x6mm
= | ) W/@
Socket screw Horizontal shaft elastic washer Damper rubber-red
T3k A 1 82 22 (M2x6mm)x2 bl B 14/ Bl % £ (03x@Bx3mm)x2
\ (2/3.1x@5x0.6mm)x2

EN

N 6 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

IV =




step2 S

IV =

Socket screw

TRk S fh R

Motor Mount
Y HL L e R

Main Motor
FHHL
//

.

Carbon fiber middle frame
LGOI
AN

O
o O

Socket screw
(M3X2.5)x1

Socket screw
RSk iR
M1.6x4mm

Bearing-684Z2Z

H&(@4x@9x4mm)x1

© B—

© B—

© B—

Socket screw Socket screw Socket screw
LSNPVl 32 NPVl 23 I Sk A fl R 22
(M2.5x7mm)x3 (M1.6x6mm)x2 (M1.7x8mm)x2
AN
CAUTION %@
HE Socket screw

FEL AN IR
Spindle retaining ring (M1.6x4mm)x4

FHhEER

(Plane)
Fif

(Inclined plane)

A

Swashplate Phase
plastic Panel

pa

Spindle retaining ring

Servo Mount set
PRI 2 e
/

Tl E A =
Socket screw L e
HRBLMIK2S N < \
N .
\ @ N (
Socket screw / ‘ ‘
AL DN EvAViil: 7 3 | %
M1.7x8mm ‘ -
|

Socket screw
TR K Py 75 2
M1.6x6mm

~
~
pd - Bearing-6842Z sosat
- IR ocket screw
- E04x29x4mm)x1 [k 7S g2
M1.7x8mm

Coaxiality mount
R O R R

Main Shaft

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




_

step3 V=

IV =

© B> O -

Socket screw Socket screw
2L DN eV iL 22 LSS Paviil 322
(M1.6x4mm)x6

(M1.7x4mm)x4

Frame Rear carbon
Reinforcement Plate

© B—

Socket screw
FRE Sk S iR 2L
(M1.7x6mm)x2

Socket screw

Socket screw [\

ALSNAVAVEL: 522 /A

M1.7x6mm [\

| / | \
Socket screw | | G
Bk A R | [N @
M1.7x4mm | /
A

Screwsleeve
M1.685 215

EN

\ﬁl&i%ﬁﬂﬂ‘%ﬁa
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw
ek R f iR
M1.6x6mm
\
~
// g | Socket screw
4 TR K Py 7S B
Flight Control Mounting W1.x4mm
Panel
KEHLE I A e P
Battery phase panel /
%iﬂﬂﬂ@\i\)‘{ Fuselage Lower Screw sleeve
Carbon panel(RoHS) M B
% B8 BN \ ‘x
Y | “
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| \
|/ |
| |
o~ V \
\\\ Socket screw \‘
. FRE Sk 7S R |
. M1.7x4mm Socket screw
> TRk A SR
/ . ~
battery lower panel set // ~. ~ M1.7x6mm
5 e ’ ~
LB Socket screw .
Bk 1~ i o~
M1.6x4mm

Canopy Fired Bolt
#

Fuselage Lower Left
Carbon Fiber Board set
HLEH TR

|

Fuselage lower Right Carbon
Fiber Board set

HLE 7 TR

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



step 4 SN

Socket screw
ek M7 fiRe
(M2x8mm)x2

© B0

Socket screw
RE Sk IS R
(M2x10mm-L4)x1

© B

Socket screw
E Sk 7S R
(M2x4mm)x4

© |

Washer
#J(@2x@3.5x0.3mm)x4

Washer
e f(@2x213.5%0.4mm)x2

Socket screw

FERAAfIRL

M2x10mm-L4 .
Ball screws

Hekige
AN

Washer
B
92x@3.5%0.4mm
>
///
Y,
M2 Nut ///
M2JiFA BB y
WIL\ ? ? yd g Socket screw
) L 5 i
M2x8mm
)2
_ ) e \ Beari‘hg
- > 5 kSR
Tilt tray bracket S uf DoD5
TR Y %Pws and Cons auxiliary arm
i BB 9
Pin Shaff
it
®2.5%8.8
Swash'['alate
i -

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 9




_

IV =

step5 VT

" Landing skid

B

Landing skid mount

Uk RBRBTHE

Landing Skids lock pad

(7
=
=

e t

LY

/

Socket screw

@1.6x@3.5x0.4mm

EAN
. \@@A/\»/

~/ S5
S I\A\J Z

!vo

Socket screw

B KA

RN~ R4

Socket screw
M1.6x4mm

LR A fr R

Socket screw
M1.6x4mm

fdRe

M1.6x4mm

Socket screw
FEk R g
M1.6x4mm

Bk A f iR
M1.6x8mm

B

©

X
£
- - -

ES X =
2§ a= & 8= E 1]
3AKE 5K & 3K 3 &
S i S = SHJ 55
SHE= S S S== 29
D E= nE= nE= @ I

8
=

MBCCHE:

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

10

EN




IV =

B

step6

3K CF Vertical Stabilizer

SKBEFEEER

=
=
It

Tail Motor

Reinforcement Plate

JEHUBLIE & B3Ry

/ /
/ /
//
//
Y/
/
ey -

Tail Motor

Tail Boom inner Mount

block

Socket screw
FLSNVAvAL 22
M1.6x3mm

FEE A e

£
S
o
@
<
—

RE
\

%

Socket screw
LS NAVAVELS
M1.6x4mm

Socket screw
M1.6x6mm

J

==

Socket screw

[k A s
(M1.6x6mm)x2

M2 AR B

M2 Nut

.
W@mﬁ
8EE
255
G X
© §it
\ ==
3
. 5
wﬁwm
Y
@ =K
© jis
SE=

[

SEY
® &
B E B
ES &=
=
mﬂ\ﬁm
S K E
s
g3 #3
3 3EI
T ScE=

1

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN




_

step7 VL

IV =

-
Socket screw
Lk W7 R 2
(M1.6x4mm)x3

© (s

Linkage Ball
H3K(@3.175x3-M1.6)x1

© {

MH1.6 Nut
BEHM1.6)x1

Ball Joint Screw - L3 tooth
Length
#3k(23.175x3-M1.6)

Servo Swing Arm

Socket screw
kAt iR
M1.6x4mm

| el
T~ ‘ M1.6 Nut
\ T / M1.642 5}
7\—‘\ | ~__ “‘ //
T~ . //
/ ~/
/ T~ -
// M
~_ / ‘ Servo
e \ P

Sobké{ screw
ANVl 52
M1.6x4mm

>
4

Socket screw
LKA iR
M1.6x4mm

M1.6 Nut
M1.628
Ball Joint Screw - L3 tooih\
Length ~
H(@3.175x3-M1.6) @ >
\\ P

Washer

Linkage Ball
Servo 3k (@3.175x3-M1.6)x2
SEEN

N

1\

Servo
izl

e )
8

M1.6 Nut
EEHM1.6)x2

©O) =

Socket screw
THE Sk S IR
(M1.6x4mm)x6

Socket screw @2x@3.6x0.2mm
IR Sk I SRR 2
M1.6x4mm
Socket screw
QN
/" M1.6x4mm
o EhLEE M6
{ iy AN
\ @2x@3.6x0.2mm  Ball Joint Screw - L3 tooth
Socket screw Length
[k W fh g H3K(293.175x3-M1.6)
M1.6x4mm
EN N 12 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step8 W)\ IVE =

CH2 Linkage rod
CH2 i

=" ~
#£]28.2mm

EHT4528.2mmx3
Linkage rod 7k [
Approx.28.2mmx3 P . ~d /7
( 5 — ’mlj /
N
CH1 Linkage rod
CH1 JHF._
CH3 Linkage rod

CH3 & —

0

Flight Control

i

Double-sided tape

MR

CAUTION

TR

Note:Fist,the double-sided damping rubber
should be fully fitted with the receiver board,
and then install the flight control. The flight
control must be completely parallel to the
fuselage to achieve the best flight performance.

ER: SRR I S R
TRMEY, . ik
AEHG T, UEHIRER
AR

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step9 S

IV =

Socket screw
Dl Sk A7 i 22
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

ut

M2N
M2B) EREEHM2)x2

Screw sleeve Washer
M2AREE 2 AR
(@2.1x@10x0.3mm)x4

Socket screw

B KPR
(M2x12mm-L4)x2

Screw sleeve
M2igeEk
Washer SR

gzjjmom.zmm - / ) /\“éi%é’

e R @)\t‘m\s—

\ eg)’w‘%ﬂ)
\ . o ¥\ .'

! ]

)
‘, )
““j;'l:.c‘” o
- ‘ }(@1‘ .(/

N

?

=
X

" Main Blade
EER

Socket screw

FURER A R4
(M1.6x6mm)x2

Tail Blade
%

Socket screw
R R fr g
7
=7 M1.6x6mm

EN

14 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



IV =

step 10 BB+

15

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN




- L

step 11 DB+ — IVE =

Canopy
> Lk

EN N 16 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




step12 SH+

CH3—

Main Motor
RO

Antenna

K&

Flight Parameter Setting Introduction

HTEHIRERS

The following flight parameter settings are the reference parameters of Futaba 14sg. As there are many remote controllers in the market, the throttle
parameters are different. The throttle and pit-curve can be modifed by the users according to the aircraft status and flight sense

PR XATZHE RFutaba SCESERNZHSY, MTTARLERS, MITSELHIAR.
JHP AT DR AT IR AT TR e AR B 4

General Flight Model IDLE 1 Model IDLE 2 Model
—MR kiR IDLE 188 IDLE 248
Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch Throttle Screw Pitch
i i it [ i L2
5 60 100 11° 5 65 100 11.5° 80 100 11.5°
4 60 65 5.5° 4 65 50 5.5° 80 50 5.5°
3 60 15 18° 3 65 5 0.6° 80 0 0°
2 60 -5 06° 2 65 -50 -5.5° 80 -50 5.5°
1 0 -20 24° 1 65 -100 -11.5° 80 -100 -11.5°
Attitude mode /3D mode Power On Self Test / Binding
ZaEt/3DHE BB/
Modes CH5 F“Q*%Eizgol LED Status Flight Control LED
st i s ALED
Blue LED Steady Lit The M2 should be placed on
Attitude Modes a— BIER the ground to be energized,
st 75-100 e D Sty 4 @OO®O®® | Ater povier on the blue and
ANRT o teady Lit red Led flash quickly and
W55 Power On Self Test waitfor 3 seconds unti the
Blue LED Steady Li fla::I=00) blue Led is steady lit.
3D Modes et BEMAETE LAY, &
0-25
3Dz Red LED Slow Flash 00000 |- oy, i
00000 iz DHEREHR.
Before Binding Blue LED Slow Flash
B [ © @/ ] HITIEA
After Binding Blue LED Steady Lit
s | G BIHE
EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 17 /




Spare parts picture-1 fitff-1

IV ==

Model:  OSHM2301
B4 5 OSHM2301

Product name: Servo Mount set
B4 PR AEALIE s 14

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AR i R+PER

Model:  OSHM2302 +
FLF45: OSHM2302 AR A RHPER
Product name:Main Motor Mount set

P 45 s 2 HBLIE s L

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WA R HPERE

Model:  OSHM2303

B4 5 OSHM2303

Product name: Coaxiality mount
FL 4R (RO BE AR AL

Model:  OSHM2304 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 OSHM2304 WHT: MFR+PER
Product name: Carbon fiber middle frame

FLE AR TOnERER

Model: ~ OSHM2305
T4 5 OSHM2305
Product name: Swash plate set
LR 44 R R

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WRTTA: M R+PESE

Model: OSHM2306
FiC %3 5 OSHM2306 kT o R+PELE
Product name: Main shaft & Feathering shaft set

B R B

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2307

AL OSHM2307

Product name: Spacing ring Set
R4 RO

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
AT A R+PESE

Model:  OSHM2308 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FiPF4 5 OSHM2308 T M R+PESE
Product name: Main Rotor housing set

(iR R

Model:  OSHM2309 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
Fic 4 51 OSHM2309 IR i R+PES
Product name: Main Rotor Holder set

WO 4 7 et

Model:  OSHM2310
L4355 OSHM2310 ks i R+PESE
Product name: Swash plate ball joint arm

44 R A S

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM2311 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FL(F4 5 OSHM2311 475 s 1R HPESE
Product name: FBL Pros and Cons linkage rod

Fi 4 Bk FBLARIE Y

Model:  OSHM2312

FCF4i 55 OSHM2312

Product name: Tail Boom set
il

A 447k

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
I iR +PESE

O

Model:  OSHM2313 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLH4i 5 OSHM2313 47 i R+PER
Product name: Main Rotor Holder Screw group

B4 PR 3y

Model: OSHM2314,0SHM2026 Package: Hang tag +PE bag

FeftH4i 5 OSHM2314 %)y i -RHPER
Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt Set
FF 4R B4 s AL

Model: ~ OSHM2315 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BUE4 5 OSHM2315 )7 A R+PER
Product name: Canopy Fixed Bolt set

FLAF SRR BT AL

Model:  OSHM2094
L4 - OSHM2094
Product name: Servo set
B A AR AEHLAL

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
WAy I F+PESE

Model:  OSHM2316Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4 %5 OSHM2316Y T M R+PESE
Product name: Tai Motor set-Yellow

LR 4k R HALOIT )

Model: OSHM2316W
4% 5 OSHM2316W T fR+PERE
Product name: Tai Motor set-Silver

Bt 4 FR: AR )

Package: Hang tag +PE bag

Model:  OSHM23160 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCfH4 5. OSHM23160 4T HRHPESE
Product name: Tai Motor set-Orange

SRR L (80D

Model:  OSHM2317Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
L4 5 OSHM2317Y 3775 R +PESE
Product name: Main Motor set-Yellow

RLPE S LA G

%W
0

E

=
/

18 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-2/ii ff-2

IV ==

Model:  OSHM2317W Packgge. Hang tag frPE bag
B4 5 OSHM2317W R R +PES
Product name: Main Motor set-Silver

FF A AR L (R

Model:  OSHM23170 Package: Hang tag fPE bag
B4 OSHM23170 7 i RHPER
Product name: Main Motor set-Orange

FE 4 pk: AL ()

Model:  OSHM2014 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R4 5 OSHM2014 WA R HPERE
Product name: Servo Linkage Rod set

e 4 P MEDLEFFAL

Model:  OSHM2318W Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC P4 5 OSHM2318W WHT: MFR+PER
Product name: Tail Motor Reinforcement Plate set-Silver
FLE AR ARG CRED

@
@

Wff({

W, ©

Model:  OSHM2318Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC A4 5 OSHM2318Y 7R - RHPESR
Product name: Tail Motor Reinforcement Plate set-Yellow
R R4 R RIS 4 (B ()

Model:  OSHM23180 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 %: OSHM23180 377 s RHPESE
Product name: Tail Motor Reinforcement Plate set-Orange
TP RR: RIS )

Model:  OSHM2059 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
ALfF4 % OSHM2059 377 1 R PESE
Product name: Servo Swing Arm (6pcs)

PRI 2R MENLIBE AL

Model:  OSHM2319 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLAH4 5 OSHM2319 77 R +PESE
Product name: Flight Control Mounting Panel set

PR B Gy R e s e

Model:  OSHM2320

FCF4i 5 OSHM2320

Product name: Tail Blade set
4

R4k RS

Package: Hang tag +PE bag
R W R+PELE

Model:  OSHM2321Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLIF4 5 OSHM2321Y 47 R 1 RHPERS
Product name: Main Blades-Racing Yellow
RefE R B3 )

Model:  OSHM23210 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLfF4i 5 OSHM23210 475 s 1R HPESE
Product name: Main Blades-Elegant White

RefEame: E3 GRRD

Model:  OSHM2321Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCPF4i 5 OSHM2321Y 307 s A +PESE
Product name: Main Blades-Charm Orange

Btk R 5 GBIk

i

Model:  OSHM2321R Package: Hang tag +PE bag
P4 51 OSHM2321R 47 i R+PER
Product name: Main Blades-Glamour Red

RS VEe)

Model:  OSHM2322Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FefH4i 5 OSHM2322Y AR RHPER
Product name: Landing Skids set-Racing Yellow

SRR B4 GERID

Model:  OSHM2322W Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLPE4 5 OSHM2322W )7 A R+PER
Product name: Landing Skids set-Elegant White

FefF MR AU ek

OSHM23220 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
P4 5 OSHM23220 W7 A R+PER
Product name: Landing Skids set-Charm Orange

FUF AR 4R R3ER)

Model:  OSHM2322R Package: Hang tag +PE bag
4 %5 OSHM2322R T M R+PESE
Product name: Landing Skids set-Glamour Red

FEPFHFR: ISR (FEgeer)

Model:  OSHM2323Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag
et OSHM2323Y T fR+PERE
Product name: Canopy set-Racing Yellow

B 4FR: ALK GEdEtD

Model:  OSHM2323W Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FCH4 5 OSHM2323W 4T HRHPESE
Product name: Canopy set-Elegant White

AR L U

Model:  OSHM23230 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
BLH4 5. OSHM23230 WHTT: M R+PESE
Product name: Canopy set-Charm Orange

B4R B D

Lo
90

90
o9

-

{

o9
®®

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM




Spare parts picture-3 fitft-3

Model:  OSHM2323R Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2324 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2325 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: =~ OSHM2326 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLIF45: OSHM2323R BRI i RPER L4 % OSHM2324 407 R +PER B4 OSHM2325 AT ok PEAE A4 OSHM2326 AT F+PES
Product name: Canopy set-Glamour Red Product name: Phase Panel set Product name: battery lower panel set Product name: Fuselage Carbon panel set
FPE AR HLkE G P4 B A Je ROt 4 il & Tl BOPF A RR: LSRR R0
N
=
6
66
Model:  OSHM2327 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2328W Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2328Y Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM23280 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
At 4% OSHM2327 WRTTA: i RePES BifF45%5: OSHM2328W TR MRHPER A4 5 OSHM2328Y 1475 1 1R +PESE A4 5 OSHM23280 1375 5 R +PESS
Product name: Frame Rear carbon Reinforcement Plate set || Product name: Vertical Stabilizer set-Elegant White Product name: Vertical Stabilizer set-Racing Yellow Product name: Vertical Stabilizer set-Charm Orange
PEARAAFR: WP SRR 4 st PR T ERAL GUfEe)D M #RR: BRI GERID B PR bR TR ELRAL ()

Model:  OSHM2328R Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2329 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2113 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2330 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 OSHM2328R @R i RHPEE FLAF4i % OSHM2329 ks 1R +PERS FLfF4i%: OSHM2113 fUHr s R +PEARS ALF4i % OSHM2330 AT R +PEAE
Product name: Vertical Stabilizer set-Glamour Red Product name: battery Product name: Flight controller set Product name: M2 EVO Screw Kit set
WP B RE LD RCrE 4R it RefE e el ALfE 44k M2 EVORg# 41
EL 5
SEPELT o T
1111 RUNALY
Wretect

fif .

M1.64=20PCS
M325-1PCS

M26=2PCS

I aads
nereares 7 o ALY
2N
Cum JI7Y i
M1.7°4=4PCS  M2.5'7=3PCS M1.4'3=3PCS. @@
uzriatpcs

e tnd
MITG2PCS  MITB2PCS  MipcS  W-4PCS
Model:  OSHM2331 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2332 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: ~ OSHM2333 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model: ~ OSHM2050 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
T A4 5 OSHM2331 AT R+PER e P45 OSHM2332 I R+PER P45 OSHM2333 AH T3 HR+PESE T R4 5 OSHM2050 %77 I R+PESS
Product name: M2 EVO Full set washes Product name: M2 EVO Ball screw set Product name: Rotor Holder Bearing set Product name: Swash plate Bearing
A 457 M2 EVOS 41 FCAEZFR: M2 EVORRLIRL A FLAF AR SJediik BOPF AR MRk

= Vv
©2'03503 ©2°05°0.2 ow‘z @ @
@@ eee = 62 QQ % @ @>@ @® o <1>12'
@@@ @ QQ . ‘ D3 D6*2.8 OFDE25

©45'06'0.1  ©16°03504  ©2'03504

Model:  OSHM2335 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2049 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model:  OSHM2042 Package: Hang tag +PE bag || Model: ~ OSHM2045 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FC 4 5 OSHM2335 T R +PES e 4 5 OSHM2049 BT R: A R+PERS A4 OSHM2042 773 iR +PESS 4 OSHM2045 Ty i R+PER
Product name: Sub-arm Bearing Product name: Coaxiality Bearing Product name: Main Blade Support Frame set Product name: Damper Rubber

BCfF 4R BB R BR[Ok RR LHiELiEs Sy BIEA IR B R

%% X0
02052 409"

EN N 20 WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM



Spare parts picture-4fi (-4

IV ==

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

21

Model:  OSHM2339 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2340 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2341 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|| Model: ~ OSHM2342 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
FLIF45: OSHM2339 BRI i RPER R4 % OSHM2340 407 R +PER B4 OSHM2341 AT ok PEAE A4 OSHM2342 AT F+PES
Product name: Motor plug Product name: Tilting plate group fixed base Product name: Horizontal shaft elastic washer Product name: Leveler
(R ivIE P P4 P R I s FEAE 4 PR B b S BUPE AR T4
Model:  OSHM2343 Package: Hang tag +PE bag|[ Model:  OSHM2336-1 Package: Hang tag +PE bag
A4 5 OSHM2343 BTy RPEAS #4552 OSHM2336-1 WATTA: foRPEAS
Product name: Main rotor arm Product name: Zorro remote control battery
WCfE4A R EhE R L4 F: Zorroig 43 Hi il
) ———




Transmitter description-1 JEE2E11HI-1

Remote Control Power Light(Red)
ERESRERERT (L8
<

Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
ERBEHITN ()

(MODEL 2) e

~/
i S _HOLD
IDLE— pMPHQBE
\ \‘Q Qd/ /
Attitude mode K&K A y \ A 70%
Manual mode  FHHERK =m— [/ ) DIR = 85%
Manual mode Tz V¥ ¥ 100%
Throttle, Orientation Front Back, Left Right
W, i G, ik
Flying Ring
POWER-2
POWER1— Helicopter Battgri/ Indicator
BRI
Remote Control Power Light(Red) Remote Control Power Light(Blue)
EESHRRERT (L) BESETRRT O
N (MODEL 1) e
DLE— ~_Howb
Attitude mode  %AHK A y \ A 70%
Manual mode  FHIMHK w— | ! DR =s5%
Manualmode Fziffi W V 100%
Front Back, Orientation Throttle, Left Right
fifE, Jrinl Wi, KA
Flying Ring
aE— |4
POWER-2
POWERA— Helicopter Battery Indicator
IR E AT
J

EN

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

22

IV ==




Transmitter description-2 JEZIEa51iHA-2 Y, 7 /)

Product Model)~RES: T6
Diameters)IMER < &: L165*W98*H180
Radio Frequency) L&k 2.413GHz--2.453 GHz
Transmit Power) Z517)% : <20 dBm
5V <2A Weight)EE2]: 3459

Charge%r%gf;ce O (Modulation Mode)i81/55%: GFSK

O (Spread Spectrum Mode) #i/5z%: FHSS
O (Working Voltage) T {EE3[%: 3.7V
O (Remote Distance)jZ{XF5E: 800m
O (Charge Interface)78e850: Micro
O (Low Voltage Alarm){XEB[EIRE: 3.4V
(Battery Type)EB i Hl: Lithium Polyer Battery
(
(

Handle
R’F

Coach Interface

HeEEN

Battery Capacity) &3t S#1#8: 2500mAh 3.7V

O
O
O (Coach Interface) (& H: Yes

165 97

180

WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM

EN 23



Transmitter description-3 JE{%Z#siiill-3 y, 7

SE-0: &4 :{/Attitude mode SF-0: il 11E % Throttle ON
SE-1: F5#% 2 /Manual mode SF-1: i T4E k/Throttle OFF
SA: J/None SD: e #E % Timer clear

(o) (o)
l °/ '
SB-0: i ## 2{/Normal mode SC-0: fEE&/m/D / D/R 75%
SB-1: 3D#3{1/3D IDLE 1 SC-1: MEEH% / D/R 85%
SB-2: 3D#ix{2/3D IDLE 2 SC-2: MeEHA / D/R 100%

Remote sensing description of Zorro remote control
ZorroE 5 4% (1) 22 B 1j B

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 24 —_—



_ L

Memo #mk IVE =

EN WWW.OMPHOBBY.COM 25 _—




OMPHOBBY

Zhuhai edge smart dirve technology Co., Ltd
www.omphobby.com

©2022


AutoCAD SHX Text
c 


	M2-01
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-02
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-03
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-04
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-05
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-06
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-07
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-08
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-09
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-10
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-11
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-12
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-13
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-14
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-15
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-16
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-17
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-18
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-19
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-20
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-21
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-22
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-23
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-24
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-25
	图纸和视图
	模型


	M2-26
	图纸和视图
	模型



